Intention of Promoters/Directors/Key Management Personnel of the Company to subscribe
to the preferential Issue:

None of the Promoter/Promoter group nor any Director/Key Management Personnel of the
Company intend to subscribe to the Preferential Issue. None of the Directors or Promoters are
fugitive economic offenders as defined under the ICDR Regulations.

Shareholding pattern of the Company before and after the preferential issue of Equity
shares:

The Equity shareholding pattern of the Company pre and post preferential issue is as follows:

a Pre-Preferntial Shareholding] _ Post Preferential Issue Post Preferential issue
pattern as on the Shareholding Pattern* Shareholding pattern

28th October, 2022 =

Category Pre-Preferen-| Pre-Prefer- | Post Prefer- | Post Preferen-| Post Prefer- | Post Prefer-
tial Issue ential Issue ential Issue tial Issue ential Issue | ential Issue

Shareholding | Shareholding | Shareholding} Shareholding | Shareholding | Shareholding
% % %

A | PROMOTERS GROUP
! SHAREHOLDING

1 | Indian :

{a) | Individuals / Hindu 50841099 32.30 50841099 30.84 50841099 25.01
Undivided Family

(b) | Centra! Government / State 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Government(s) ee

(c) | Financial Institutions / 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
Banks

(d) | Any Other (Specify) 25927385 16.47 25927385 15.73 34727385 17.09
Sub Total (A)(1) 76768484 48.77 76768484 46.57 85568484 42.10

2 | Foreign 0 0.00 Q 0.00 0 0.00
Total Shareholding Of : 76768484 48.77 76768484 46.57 85568484 42.10
Promoter And
Promoter Group (A)=

(A)(1)+(A)(2)
B | Public Shareholding |
1 | institutions (Domestic) - |

|_ (a) | Mutual Fund 2600 0.00 2600 0.00 2600 0.00
(b) | Venture Capital Funds 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

(c) | Alternate Investment Funds’ 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

(d) | Banks _ 1934106 1.23 1934106 1.17 1934106 0.95
{e)| Insurance Companies 792677 0.50 792677 0.48 792677 0.39
(f) | Provident Funds/ 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0,00

Pension Funds

(G)| Asset Reconstruction Com- 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
panies | =

(b) | Sovereign Wealth Funds | 0 0.00 _ 9 0.00 Oo} 0.00
{i) | NBFCs registered with RBI 10450 0.01 10450 0.01 10450 0.01

() | Other Financial. 1800 0.00 1800 0.00 1800 0.00 |
Institutions |

(k) | Any Other (Specify) _ mm! 0.00 0 0.00 | 0 0.00,
Sub Total (B)(1) 2741633 1.74 2741633 1.66 2741633 1.35

2 | institutions (Foreign)

(a) | Foreign Direct 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
___| Investment

(b) | Foreign Venture Capital 0 0.00 0 0,00 8900000 4.38
Investors -

(c) | Sovereign Wealth Funds 0 _ 9.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
(d) | Foreign Portfolio 1736606 1.10 1736606 1.05 1736606 0.85

Investors Category | -

(@) | Foreign Portfolio 0 0.00 0 0.00 14526267 7.15
Investors Category Il

(f} | Overseas Deposito- 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00
ries(holding DRs)

(balancing figure)
(g) | Any Other (Specify) 5400 0.00 6400 0.00 5400 0.00

Sub Total (B)(2) 1742006 1.11 1742006 1.06 25168273 12.38
3 | Central Government! 900 0.00 900 0.00 900 0.00

State Government(s) _

|_ 4 | Non-Institutions _
(a) | Associate companies / 0 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

Subsidiaries

—_

fs ee we %

16

ee
CO ine

—

td
Oe
Y

| ] Pre-Preferntial Shareholding! Post Preferential issue Post Preferential issue
pattern as on the Shareholding Pattern* Shareholding pattern

28th October, 2022
Category Pre-Preferen-| Pre-Prefer- | Post Prefer- Post Preferen-| Post Prefer- | Post Prefer-

tial Issue ential Issue ential Issue tial Issue ential Issue | ential Issue
Shareholding | Shareholding | Shareholding Shareholding | Shareholding | Shareholding

[…]

-
_

e
s
i

kk
Computed on fully diluted basis, assuming (1) allotment under present Preferential Issue (2)
allotment of 1,72,00,000 (One Crore Seventy Two.Lakhs) nos. of Equity shares of the Company,
under previous Preferential issue, which was approved by the Board of Directors on the 19%
October, 2022 (Shareholders approval expected to be received on the 18" November, 2022
through postal ballot and for which the Company has already applied for “In-principle” approval
before the Stock Exchanges) and (3) conversion of existing convertible securities i.e. 2,12,00,000
(Two Crores and Twelve Lakhs) nos. of Warrants into equivalent nos. of Equity shares of the
Company.

Pre-Preferential issue and Post Preferential issue and Post Preferential issue on fully diluted basis,
holdings of the Investors are mentioned herein below:

is. No. Name of Investors Pre-Prefer- | % of Pre- | Post Pref-| % of post | Post Prefer-|% of post
ential share | Preferential] erential | Preferential] ential share | Preferential
Holding | sharehold-| share | share hold-| holding on | share holding,

ing holding ing fully diluted | on fully dilut- |
basis ed basis

1 Arvinder Singh Pasricha 750000 (0.45 750000 0.37

Angad Pasricha 550000 | 0.33 550000 0.27 =

Zinnia Pasricha 550000 |0.33° 550000 0.27

Ankita Saraf 1851000 | 1.12 1851000 0.91

926000 | 0.56 926000 0.46

Devesh Saraf 1926000 /0.56 926000 0.46

Sandeep Dhingra 375000 =| 0.23 375000 0.18
   Prashant Omprakash Kothari 371000 | 0.23 371000 0.18

©

|
O
I

N

OD
)

om
)

BR
)

ww
)

py
]

oa

  Amayra Corporate Services

Pvt Ltd |   741000 |0.45 741000  |0.36
   =

 So

0

0

oO
0

Umesh Saraf 0

0

0

0

0

0 O
o
;

OO

/
O
/
O
;
/
O
;
/
0
/
0
;
/
0
/
0
/
0

Chandra Kant Jaipuria |400000 | 0.24 400000 0.20

Proposed time within which preferential issue shall be completed:

in terms of ICDR Regulations, the Equity shares shall be allotted to Investors under the proposed
Preferential Issue within a period of 15 days from the date of passing a Special Resolution by the
members.

Provided further that where the issue and allotment is pending on account of pendency of any
approval by the Stock Exchanges and/or Regulatory Authorities, the issue and allotment shall be
completed within the period of 15 days from the date of such last approval or within such further
period/s as may be prescribed or allowed by the SEBI, the Stock Exchanges or other concerned